covered by exemption norms. The concession contract 
establishes that the company must transfer to ICMBio 
14,6% of the value of each admission. Based on the study of 
economic viability for the concession, in 15 years ICMBio 
will receive an estimated seven million, eight hundred and 
eighty four thousand Brazilian “reais” (R$ 7.884.000,00 / € 
2.454.927,00).

To better understand how the concession of support 
services for public visitation in the Park works, we sought 
the opinion of the general manager of EcoNoronha in 
the island, discussing the process of implementing and 
managing the Park as well as the importance of partnerships